

WPMS No. 2367 of 2015

**Hon'ble U.C.Dhyani, J.**

Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate, present  
for the writ petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondent no.1 only.  
Steps be taken within a week.

List after the notice is served upon him.

**(U.C.Dhyani, J.)**

23.09.2015

Kaushal