

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	24.02.2023		<p>WPMS No. 2359 of 2015 With WPMS No. 2367 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rajeev Bisht, <i>proxy</i> counsel for Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>No reply has been filed by the respondent, despite the fact that the respondent was served some time in 2019, or even earlier.</p> <p>Further time is sought.</p> <p>As a last and final opportunity, reply be filed within three weeks.</p> <p>Rejoinder-affidavit before the next date.</p> <p>List on 19.04.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 24.02.2023</p> <p>NISHANT</p>